
     STATE OF MINNESOTA 
     GRANT CONTRACT AGREEMENT AMENDMENT 

Number: 1 

SWIFT Contract Number: 259876 
AI: 90804 

Activity ID: PRO20240002 
 
 

Recitals 

This State of Minnesota, acting through its Department of Minnesota Pollution Control Agency, (“MPCA” "State") 520 
Lafayette Road North, St. Paul, MN 55155-4194 and City of Duluth, 411 West 1st Street, Duluth, MN 550802 55802 
("Grantee") agree that this Amendment (“Amendment”) will amend the Grant Contract Agreement (“Agreement”) 
referenced herein. All terms and conditions set forth in the original Agreement and any subsequent amendment, but not 
amended herein, shall remain in full force and effect as written. In the event of conflict, the terms of this Amendment 
shall prevail.  

Grant Contract Agreement Amendment 

In this Amendment, changes to pre-existing Agreement language will use strike through for deletions and underlining for 
insertions. 

1.  Award and Amendment Information 

1.1  Original Agreement. The Agreement has an original term from January 15, 2025 to December 8, 2025.  

1.2  Prior Amendments. 

 ☒N/A 

 ☐Amendment 1  

 ☐Amendment 2  

   ☐Amendment 3  

 ☐Amendment 4  
 

1.3  Items Altered.  

☐Attachment A: Workplan  

☐Attachment A: Budget  

☒Award Term (end date) 

☐Award Amount (compensation) 

☐Authorized Representative  

☐Grantees Duties 

 

                ☐Other 

 

 
 

1.4  Effective Date. This Amendment shall be effective on January 9, 2026, or the date the State obtains all required 
signatures, whichever is later. 

2.  Amendment #1 is amended as follows 
2.1  Award Term. 

(a)  Expiration Date. December 8, 2025, June 30, 2026, or until all obligations have been satisfactorily fulfilled, 
whichever occurs first. 

Docusign Envelope ID: 3B1762B7-8171-41BE-B9EB-D99FDF2B11DA



 
 
 
Except as amended herein, the terms and conditions of the Original Agreement and all previous amendments and 
change orders remain in full force and effect. The Original Agreement, previous amendments and change orders are 
incorporated into this agreement by reference. 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Docusign Envelope ID: 3B1762B7-8171-41BE-B9EB-D99FDF2B11DA

Encumbrance Verification January 9, 2026Johnson Patricia


